# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank	04/24/2006	national banking association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAR Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	8383 Seneca Turnpike	
City:	New Hartford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13413	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	80579598	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)258-6458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-258-5814

Email: margaret.e.garrity@chase.com

Correspondent Name: Meg Garrity

Address Line 1: One Chase Square, 25th Floor

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14643

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meg Garrity
Signature:	/meg garrity/
Date:	04/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0218

900047416

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAR PTO termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0219

#### **TERMINATION OF**

#### **GENERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the General Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2001 between PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION and PARTECH, INC. (each "Assignor") and THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK ("Assignee") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the following Reels/Frames on the indicated dates (the "Agreement") IS HEREBY TERMINATED.

Office Office	<u>Assignor</u>	Reel/Frame	Date Filed
Trademark	PAR Technology Corporation	2300/0702	May 23, 2001
Trademark	ParTech, Inc.	2300/0741	May 23, 2001
Patent	ParTech, Inc.	011812/0296	May 23, 2001
Patent	PAR Technology Corporation	012243/0044	October 17, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee/Bank has caused this Termination to be executed on April 24, 2006.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Successor to The Chase Manhattan Bank

Frederick K. Miller, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

On the 24th day of April in the year 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Frederick K. Miller, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

**Notary Public** 

68742

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0220